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OW IN E F\) R E P F\) E S E IN -ﬂ_A-ﬂ_ | \/ E . ' SEE ARCHITECTURAL, SITE AND CIVIL PLANS.
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SITE WORK HOURS; AND THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE OWNER, CDONALDS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION
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APPLICABLE). ALL EXPOSED VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE TACKED COATED BELOW FINISH GRADE LINE WITH CONSTRUCTION. 'TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED PER ISA OR AGENCY = p82°"82°
SPHALT EMULSION PRIOR T0. PAVING REQUIREMENTS. GRADING AND TRENCHING WITHIN DRIPLINES OF EXISTING PLANTS a 95850
@ - CH+» 0
' SHALL BE LIMITED AND DONE MANUALLY. GRADING/TRENCHING WITHIN THE DRIPLINE | |&
Lot - — OF TREES SHALL BE WORKED ON UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF AN ARBORIST.
gornohalt e R S 18. ALL NEW CONCRETE PAVING SHALL BE SEALED. JOINT SEALANT SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL EXPANSIONS AND SEYOND DRIPLINE. NO ROOTS LARGER THAN 1 "= SHALL BE CUT WiThouT arsomisT| |5 |S 1B |8 &
IR HArWare e S o L “ — , ¢ o z S N
L L g S _ ISOLATION JOINTS; AND CONTROL JOINTS IN DRIVE SLABS. > o leglgs
P <l ¥ : Ve SUPERVISION AND APPROVAL. : g2
Shaktl Body Bigeind , , 16. IF THERE ARE EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREAS TO REMAIN: SURFACE IN THESE AREAS | |& |o |5 |& &
ody piereingBlicy 19. SAW—CUTTING’ TO CREATE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE DONE WITHIN 1 TO 4 HOURS (PENDING 10 BE CLEANED FREE OF WEEDS. LITTER. DEBRIS. ETC. REPLAGE DEAD. DAMAGED w8 S
r ’ ’ ] . ] ’ O
| ('I;iM?EEA'(I;l(J)Ei)RéATFSER THE HARDENING SUFFICIENTLY, TO PREVENT RAVELING OR DISLODGING OF AGGREGATES, OR MISSING PLANTS WITH SPECIMENS OF SIMILAR MATERIAL. j
S T e e bt - ' 17. NO LANDSCAPING OF ANY TYPE SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN THREE (3) FEET OF ANY 2
A 48572 20 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL CURBS SHALL HAVE A 6" CURB FACE FIRE HYDRANT, FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM CONTROL VALVE, OR ANY TYPE OF FIRE -
NORTHSIDE  Maishead Planctrum ’ ' » ALL € ALL HAVE A 6" CURB FACE. RELATED CONTROL DEVICE. PLANTS SHALL BE SELECTED FOR THIS AREA THAT WILL %
Battle Park
NOT ENCROACH UPON THIS THREE (3) FOOT RADIUS. &
21. ASPHALT PRIME COAT SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE PRIOR TO PLACING 8 SYMBOLCFORCGROUNDCOVER s SCH(E&ATIC AND IS NOT SHOWN UNDER SHRUBS AND -
. L
Meonald's ASPHALTIC CONCRETE. THE RATE OF APPLICATION SHALL BETWEEN 0.2 AND 0.5 GALLONS PER SQUARE L
4 YARD € CoNe ¢ Q TREES FOR CLARITY. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL UNDER SHRUBS AND TREES TO FILL =
% B ‘ ENTIRE PLANTER BED. QUANTITY IN LEGEND IS A GUIDE AND SHALL BE i} ~
5 3 ]
2 22. ASPHALT TACK COAT SHALL BE APPLIED BELOW FINISHED GRADE TO ALL VERTICAL SURFACES IN CONTACT VER'F'ED/DETER,M'NED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. Ol E :
A WITH THE ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND TO THE SURFACE OF THE BASE COURSE WITH FINISH COURSE PLACED 19. SEE MCDONALD'S PROJECT MANUAL FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. z| 2 ::
ol ® N?réuCarlgll_ilqla ON DIFFERENT DAYS. TACK COAT SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE BETWEEN 0.05 AND 0.015 GALLONS PER I 2 5
WILDWOOD a apel i LJ
SPRINGS SQUARE YARD. | Z 2=
o [F YOU DIG IN T| 2 5 g
o =
B 23. SEAL COAT SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL NEW ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS AND NORTH CAROIINA. .. |8 oY
MCDONALDS PROJECT MANUAL. CALL US FIRST' E 2. <
. E o] <
<{|x 1 oo
O X o
&3 24. ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE RESTORED TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND 1 —800—-632—4949 = SILE: w1
% FEDERAL ADOPTED CODES; MOST STRIGENT SHALL APPLY. = 20
&3 NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALIL S
Ctltrggy, " (= Y
IT'S THE LAW : (o — ]
7y
COVER SHEET




DEMOLITION KEY NOTES: GENERAL SITE NOTES:

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION  AND

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE ARE APPROXIMATE. SITE CONTRACTOR TO MODIFY LIMITS ELEVATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. THE

OF DISTURBANCE AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE SMOOTH TRANSITIONS AND PROPER LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT

DRAINAGE. NECESSARILY SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND WHERE
(Z)REMOVE EXISITNG GUARDRAIL ADJACENT TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING (TYP. WITHIN SHOWN =~ ARE ONLY = APPROXIMATE. ~ THE CONTRACTOR
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE) SHALL ON HIS INITIATIVE AND AT NO EXTRA COSTS
HAVE LOCATED ALL UNDERGROUND LINES AND

STRUCTURES AS NECESSARY. NO CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES
OR EXTRA COMPENSATION  SHALL ACCRUE TO THE
CONTRACTOR FROM THE PRESENCE OF SUCH PIPE,
OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS OR FROM ANY DELAY DUE TO
REMOVAL OR REARRANGEMENT OF THE  SAME. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE
TO UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING ALL NON-SUBSCRIBING
UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL CONTACT NORTH
CAROLINA "ONE_CALL" AT 1-800-632-4949 OR 811
FOR ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING EXISTING UTILITIES. CALL

EXISTING NEIGHBORING AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.
STRUCTURE

@EXTERIOR WALKWAY TO BE REMOVED ALONG BUILDING (TYP. WITHIN LIMITS OF
DISTURBANCE)

(4)REMOVE CURBING OR CURB & GUTTER (TYP. WITHIN LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE)

PROTECT EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND UTILITY SERVICES TO REMAIN -
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ALL APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES AS
REQUIRED TO ENSURE PROPER SHUT DOWN TO DEMOLITION WORK

FIRST ISSUE
DESCRIPTION

2. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE
PLANS ARE BASED ON THE  AVAILABLE INFORMATION.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION
OF UTILITIES WITH THE UTILITY OWNERS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

3. PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THAT
ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN
OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR FABRICATION OF ANY
ITEM SHALL BEGIN UNTIL THE CONTRACTOR HAS
RECEIVED ALL PLANS AND ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION
FROM ALL OF THE PERMITTING AND ANY OTHER

REGULATORY AUTHORITIES. FAILURE OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE SHALL CAUSE
THE CONTRACTOR TO ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT MODIFICATION OF THE WORK
MANDATED BY ANY REGULATORY AUTHORITY. ALL
CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN  ACCORDANCE WITH PERMITS

ISSUED AND APPLICABLE STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL
EXISTING NEIGHBORING CODES.

STRUCTURE

04/19/21
DATE

0
REV

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ALL [
OWNERS OF EASEMENTS, UTILITIES AND A
RIGHT-OF-WAYS, PUBLIC OR PRIVATE, PRIOR TO
WORKING IN THESE AREAS. ACCESS SHALL BE LIMITED A
UNTIL PERMISSION IS GRANTED. t{:

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE SITE IN A MANNER t§}
SO THAT WORKMEN AND PUBLIC SHALL BE PROTECTED \\\r

S FROM INJURY, AND ADJOINING PROPERTY PROTECTED N
@ FROM DAMAGE. TOWER ENGINEERING PROFESSIONALS

207.90' 326 TRYON ROAD
6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO ANY RALEIGH, NC 27603

EXISTING ITEM AND/OR MATERIAL INSIDE OR OUTSIDE OFFICE: (919) 661-6351
CONTRACT LIMITS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. www.tepgroup.net

- ~ : ) N.C. LICENSE # P1403
P 7. BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR
SO PR SEVEN SPACES SHALL REVIEW ALL PLANS AND  SPECIFICATIONS AND ‘

THE JOB SITE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
e —— OWNER AND THE ENGINEER WHO PREPARED THE PLANS
OF  ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT MAY  REQUIRE
MODIFICATIONS TO THESE PLANS OR OF ANY FIELD
- 5O CONFLICTS.

225

.
v > v x|
SR Py LI
i . ‘
.
s .
. B

8. ALL PERMITS RELATIVE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE
OBTAINED, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PERMITS

ISSUED AND APPLICABLE STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL '

CODES. Yy RICK "\« o
'l' 3

LT A

9. ALL WORK IN RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED IN pri 19,

e ACCORDANCE WITH "THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE
STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONSTRUCTION
AND MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS".

U

S64°43'27"W

104.93’
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McDONALD'S
RESTAURANT
032-0044

WEST FRANKLIN STREET
|

Use of

EIGHT SPACES 10. CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION  PRACTICES,
—_— CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO ASSUME SOLE AND
o : COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS
B \\‘ DURING THE COURSE OF  CONSTRUCTION OF THE
e % LN e / S PROJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND
R s L PROPERTY.  THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MADE TO
APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL
WORKING HOURS. CONTRACTOR FURTHER AGREES TO
DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND  HOLD THE OWNER AND
o DESIGN PROFESSIONAL HARMLESS OF ANY AND ALL
5254318 W @ LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED IN CONNECTION WITH THE
107.42 PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT, ACCEPTING

LIABILITY ARISING FROM THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF THE
SEVEN SPACES OWNER OR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

Reproduction of

©

. McDonald's USA, LLC

The contract documents were prepared

N64°26 42 E
143.35
@

11. SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL
FLOOD HAZARD ZONE. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE "X" AS
DEFINED BY FEMA F..LR.M. COMMUNITY PANEL SHOWN IN
TITLE BLOCK.

38.43'

LEGEND

%
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DEMO KEY NOTE

&0

0
V]

N N25'43'18"W
@/ 99.97'

® PROPERTY/LEASE CORNER

12. G..C. TO PROTECT ALL OFF-SITE PAVING/CURBING FROM
CHIPPING OR BREAKING DURING ALL DEMOLITION WORK.
PATCH/REPAIR ANY EXISTING ITEMS DAMAGED DURING

DEMOLITION AND/OR CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO
THE OWNER.

®

PROPERTY LINE

DRIVE THRU DIRECTIONAL
ARROW

SETBACK LINE

for use on this specific site in conjunction with its issue date and are

not suitable for use on a different site or at a later time.
these drawings for reference or example on another project requires the

services of properly licensed architects and engineers.
the contract documents for reuse on another project is not authorized.

property of McDonald's USA, LLC and shall not be copied or reproduced

These drawings and specifications are the confidential and proprietary
without written authorization.
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DETAIL SHEETS FOR METHODS
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DESCRIPTION

SITE ID
32-0044

TITLE
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SITE KEY NOTES: GENERAL NOTES:

. 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND
(1) EXISTING MCDONALD'S BUILDING ELEVATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. THE
’ 4 LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT
/ PROPOSED METAL SCREENING. SEE ELEVATIONS NECESSARILY SHOWN ON  THE PLANS AND WHERE
SHOWN  ARE  ONLY  APPROXIMATE. THE

PROPOSED WALK-UP ORDER WINDOW CONTRACTOR SHALL ON HIS INITIATIVE AND AT NO
EXTRA COSTS HAVE LOCATED ALL UNDERGROUND

CONSTRUCT BRUSHED CONCRETE WALKWAY (TYP. WITHIN LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE) — SEE C-7 FOR DETAIL LINES AND STRUCTURES AS NECESSARY. NO

CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES OR EXTRA COMPENSATION

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP (TYP. WITHIN LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE) — SEE C-7 FOR DETAIL SHALL ACCRUE TO THE CONTRACTOR FROM THE

PRESENCE OF SUCH PIPE, OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS

OR FROM ANY DELAY DUE TO REMOVAL OR

REARRANGEMENT OF THE SAME. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY

EXISTING NEIGHBORING DAMAGE TO UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES. THE

STRUCTURE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING

ALL NON-SUBSCRIBING UTILITIES. THE

CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL CONTACT NORTH CAROLINA

"ONE_CALL" AT 1-800-632—4949 OR 811 FOR

ASSISTANCE IN LOCATING EXISTING UTILITIES.

CALL AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
DIGGING.

EXISTING METAL
w GUARDRAIL —\

o

©@® OO

EXISTING
PATIO

EXISTING
CONCRETE
COLUMN

: ':
PROPOSED ;

/ METAL SCREEN :

% :

EXISTING TREE

GRATE W/
LANDSCAPING

TREE ———_

EXISTING TRAS
CAN ———_

EXISTING META
HANDRAIL —_|

FIRST ISSUE
DESCRIPTION

2. THE LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ON
THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON THE AVAILABLE
INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
THE EXACT LOCATION OF UTILITIES WITH THE
UTILITY OWNERS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING
PARKING STOP

(2) EXISTING
BIKE RACKS —

_ O
O

EXISTING
BRICK WALLT

ir

3. PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY
THAT ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND APPROVALS
HAVE BEEN  OBTAINED. NO CONSTRUCTION OR
FABRICATION OF ANY ITEM SHALL BEGIN UNTIL
THE CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED ALL PLANS AND

EXISTING NEIGHBORING ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION FROM ALL OF THE

: STRUCTURE PERMITTING AND ANY OTHER REGULATORY

EXISTING 1 AUTHORITIES. FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO

BENCH — ; FOLLOW THIS PROCEDURE SHALL CAUSE THE

[
| :v
V
EXISTING ’ CONTRACTOR TO  ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY
UTILITY POLE |*| Vo FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT MODIFICATION OF THE
| v’ \_ WORK MANDATED BY ANY REGULATORY I
[
V

EXISTING
BRICK STEPS —_|

04/19/21
DATE

v L

) v

0
REV

v

(@)
W/ OVERHEAD [ 1 — , , AUTHORITY. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN A
LINES A L ACCORDANCE ~ WITH  PERMITS  ISSUED  AND A
EXISTING ¥ : . == APPLICABLE STATE, COUNTY AND LOCAL CODES. N
[
[
EXISTING 1" —\"—
BACKFLOW

BRICK WALL '43'18"
— @ $254318'€ /.) . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ALL &
% 207.90 N OWNERS
PREVENTER ;

N

EXISTING %
TRASH CAN— 2
n
|
|

WEST FRANKLIN STREET

OF EASEMENTS,  UTILITES AND N
RIGHT-OF—~WAYS, PUBLIC OR PRIVATE, PRIOR TO A\ ’
WORKING IN THESE AREAS. ACCESS SHALL BE

o LIMITED UNTIL PERMISSION IS GRANTED. TOWER ENGINEERING PROFESSIONALS
326 TRYON ROAD

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE SITE IN A RALEIGH, NC 27603

(2) EXISTING
WATER METERS —~;

SEVEN SPACES — = MANNER SO THAT WORKMEN AND PUBLIC SHALL OFFICE: (919) 661-6351
BE PROTECTED FROM INJURY, AND ADJOINING www.tepgroup.net
PROPERTY PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE. N.C. LICENSE # P1403

4,

EXISTING TREE
GRATE W/
LANDSCAPING
TREE

6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO
2 ANY EXISTING ITEM AND/OR MATERIAL INSIDE OR
OUTSIDE CONTRACT LIMITS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION
OPERATIONS.

7. BEFORE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND THE JOB  SITE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND
THE ENGINEER WHO PREPARED THE PLANS OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE
MODIFICATIONS TO THESE PLANS OR OF ANY FIELD
CONFLICTS.

104.93'

S30VdS 3ANIN

S64°43'27"W

H

=EEAudsl

McDONALD'S
RESTAURANT
032-0044

WEST FRANKLIN STREET

(0]

. ALL PERMITS RELATIVE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE
OBTAINED, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
— CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

) PERMITS ISSUED AND APPLICABLE STATE,
\\, COUNTY AND LOCAL CODES.

’ .ALL  WORK IN RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "THE CURRENT

EDITION  OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS

SPECIFICATIONS".

EIGHT SPACES

Use of

o

L
/
4
ﬂ

OHE

NG4°26'42"E
143,35’
i

Reproduction of

©

. McDonald's USA, LLC

S$25°43'18"W @
107.42° 10. CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH  GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION
PRACTICES, CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO
ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY
FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE
OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING
SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY. THIS
REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MADE TO APPLY
CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL
N25°43'18"W WORKING HOURS. CONTRACTOR FURTHER AGREES

9597 TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD THE OWNER
\ ' AND DESIGN PROFESSIONAL HARMLESS OF ANY
. AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED IN
CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK
ON THIS PROJECT, ACCEPTING LIABILITY ARISING
FROM THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF THE OWNER OR
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.

N64°26'42"E
143.35
x)

R

SEVEN SPACES

The contract documents were prepared

S64°26'42"W
38.43

(C =

[l
®

C
®

for use on this specific site in conjunction with its issue date and are

not suitable for use on a different site or at a later time.
these drawings for reference or example on another project requires the

services of properly licensed architects and engineers.
the contract documents for reuse on another project is not authorized.

property of McDonald's USA, LLC and shall not be copied or reproduced

These drawings and specifications are the confidential and proprietary
without written authorization.

PREPARED FOR:

STREETSCAPE DETAIL SCALE: 17" = 20-0" 1. SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A

SCALE: 1"=10-0" 0 20 20 SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE. IT IS LOCATED IN

A | ZONE "X" AS DEFINED BY FEMA F.LRM.
e — % SCALE IN FEET COMMUNITY PANEL SHOWN IN TITLE BLOCK

SCALE IN FEET

PWC
DATE ISSUED
04/16/21

DRAWN BY
TEP PID NO.
REVIEWED BY

SITE KEY NOTE = PROPERTY LINE 2

HANDICAP SPACES 8’ X 19’ @ 90 -°

| EGEND PARKING INFORMATION

PARKING SPACE COUNT O SIGN TOTAL 7 SPACES g X 19 @ 60°

o BOLLARD SPACES , ! .
DRIVE THRU 28 SPACES 8 X 19 @ 90

DIRECTIONAL ARROW _— SETBACK LINE 3 7
"DRIVE THRU" WITH

NOTE:

e NO CHANGE TO IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA ‘\I\_
e EXISTING LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN

TRANSFORMER
DIRECTIONAL ARROW

TRAFFIC/LOT FLOW ARROW CANOPY WITH COD STREET ADDRESS

PROJECT INFORMATION

AND DETECTOR LOOP 409 W FRANKLIN STREET

ZONING CHAPEL HILL: ZONED TC-2 (TOWN CENTER 2)

¢ (o fp,?vgo ) (%)
THRU

OPO MENU BOARD CITY STATE
CHAPEL HILL NORTH CAROLINA

PARKING VEHICLE PARKING: NO CHANGE TO EXISTING PARKING; 37 PARKING SPACES EX. FIRE HYDRANT

HANDICAP STALL —
VAR G AN
PROVIDED ==

ROOF DRAIN
SANITARY SEWER LINE

UNDERGROUND O O| GREASETRAP COUNTY
— UGE —— ElECTRICAL ORANGE

—RD FP-43 MENU BOARD

409 WEST FRANKLIN STREET, CHAPEL HILL, NC

SITE ADDRESS

SETBACKS O FT FRONT
25 FT REAR
25 FT SIDE

—— W—— WATERLINE P FLAG POLE
G

PARCEL ID LOCATION CODE NUMBER
CURB INLET 9788168237 32-0044

WALK—UP ORDER WINDOW ADDITION

DESCRIPTION
SITE ID
32-0044

TITLE

GAS LINE

——OHP—— OVERHEAD POWER LINE

POWER POLE TEP PID FEMA MAP NUMBER
PROPERTY CORNER TBD 3710978800K

T TELEPHONE PEDESTAL FLOOD ZONE FEMA MAP DATE SITE P ANB
X NOVEMBER 17, 2017 L

FFE =XXXXX  FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION

Q POLE MOUNTED
AREA LIGHT

O CHAPEL HILL, NC

SHEET NO.
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LEVEL & CLEAR AREA
NOT TO EXCEED 2%
IN ANY DIRECTION

~— TYPICAL SCORED JT.
VARIES ~ SEE SITE PLAN

LEVEL & CLEAR AREA AT DOOR NOT TO
EXCEED 2% IN ANY DIRECTION AT
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE

VARIES

e .a .

T - - —

L tee . 2 a L
A = R

NEED FOR PAVEMENT STRIPING AT ACCESS
RAMP TO BE DETERMINED

PLACE INLINE DOME TACTILE TILE. WARNING TILE(S) TO BE
24" MIN. IN DEPTH AND EXTEND THE FULL LENGTH OF THE

. A e %, - 5 ;—"2——_—‘_’, L .
.- — L - : o o o..d - . - - — - -
Lip OFCURB—// &
DEPRESSED CURB DETECTABLE/TACTILE WARNING SURFACE TILE, CAST IN

FLUSH SURFACE (ARMOR-TILE ADA, DRAWING NUMBER

ADA-C-2460 & ADA-S-2460).

BY ENGINEER (SEE SITE SHEET)

ACCESSIBLE RAMP DETAIL

ASPHALT

3000 PSI CONC. JEMEMEME,
@ 28 DAYS H=|[I==I=]| BASE

STANDARD CURB & GUTTER

3000 PSI CONC.
@ 28 DAYS

SPILL CURB & GUTTER
NOTES:

1. SCORE CURB/VALLEY GUTTER AT 15' O.C.

2. PROVIDE 1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS AT 90" O.C.

3. CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 10' INTERVALS. (A 15'
SPACING WILL BE ALLOWED WHEN A MACHINE IS USED.)

4. FINISH ALL CONCRETE WITH CURING COMPOUND.

2'-0" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER

1 ASPHALT TOP COURSE

BOND COAT
<~

Z————p* BASE COURSE

EARTH SUBGRADE
COMPACTED TO 95

DETAIL REPRESENTS MCDONALDS STANDARD MINIMUM DESIGN.
DESIGN SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL
PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY PAVING MATERIAL
ADDITIONAL THICKNESS OF ASPHALT AND/OR BASE MAY BE REQ

ASPHALT PAVING DETAIL

53\)%5@%5%%%%@?\8' AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

OR TRENCH BACKFILL
7 MIN.

S.
UIRED.

5'X 5' CLEAR, 2.00% MAXIMUM SLOPE
HANDICAP LANDING OUTSIDE ALL

DOORS AND TURNING AREAS.
,. 'v"_ A 4-. a4 - _4.. . . o EU) v, - ..
R T .. < T I bo . .4 .. 1% ;
A S . A a ) q.d. o % o . .
P PR T 2 . .} - CLEAR P LA 4 : ’
. ) B ——a ) - P, N ’ . . EN ..
- . d . ] PR . d B . .
3 ‘ s 1. 1o, 5 s ..4 . A/ - . o ..4 - a8’
1/2" EXPANSION JOINT 510" (MAX.)
CONTRACTION
PLAN JOINT
eV o _3/}4"
% q 2
SECTION B-B
CONTRACTION JOINT

4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE - BROOM FINISH

EXPANSION JOINTS @ 20-0" O.C.

CONTROL JOINTS @ 5-0"O.C.
\ 2" THICK GRAVEL BASE

e

} ===

E===EI=EI=ETET=T=T=T=T=TE .
SUBGRADE MW=l ENENENENENENENENEN=NE S - - o
BASE COMPACTED TO 95% EN=EEEETEETEEEETETS
STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM
DRY DENSITY (ASTMD 698) SECTION A-A
REFER TO SOILS REPORT —_—
IF AVAILABLE

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

*MATCH DEPTH OF EXISTING

CONCRETE SLAB

W1.4XW1.4-6"X6"

BASE COURSE

SUB-GRADE COM
RELATIVE COMP

28 DAYS. PROVIDE EXPANSION
ADJACENT AGGREGATE BASE ,

SLAB.

JOINTS IN CONCRETE SLAB NO
10 IN LENGTH.

*FIBERMESH MAY BE USED AS REINFORCING IN LIEU OF STEEL
REINFORCING. FIBRILLATED POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS ENGINEERED
AND DESIGNED FOR USE IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT COMPLYING WITH
ASTM C 1116, TYPE 111, 3* LONG OR ASTM A820, DEFORMED MINIMUM
1.5 INCHES LONG AND ASPECT RATIO OF 45 7O 30.

NOTE:

DETAIL REPRESENTS MCDONALDS STANDARD MINIMUM DESIGN.

DESIGN SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED GEOTECHNICAL
PROFESSIONAL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY PAVING MATERIALS.
ADDITIONAL THICKNESS OF ASPHALT AND/OR BASE MAY BE REQUIRED.

CONCRETE PAVING

OR FIBERMESH

PACTED @ 93%
ACTION

*CONCRETE TO BE A MIN. OF 3300 PSI AT

JOINTS
CUT CONTROL
T 7O EXCEED

5'X 5" CLEAR, 2.00% MAXIMUM SLOPE
HANDICAP LANDING OUTSIDE ALL
DOORS AND TURNING AREAS.

33
A i 3|8
40" (MIN.) SS9
CLEAR RSN
’— B \ S8
‘ 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT/ 5-0" (MAX.)
‘ CONTRACTION
e V4 3/4" JOINT
g . : .v' . t
L L ! 4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE WITH TILE FINISH PER
McDONALD'S STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
EXPANSION JOINTS @ 20'-0" O.C.
SECTION B-B CONTROL JOINTS @ 5-0" O.C.
CONTRACTION JOINT PLAN

4" CONC. SLAB ON GRADE WITH TILE FINISH PER
McDONALD'S STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
EXPANSION JOINTS @ 20-0" O.C.

CONTROL JOINTS @ 5-0" O.C. \

dad 34 ﬂd
R S I S UETCI S
————————————— L@
SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO -'%mgm%m%m%m%—M—m—m—m—_—l =TI . a

== a—
96% STANDARD PROCTOR — = [I=I=N=N=NEEIISTENEL,, - o
O oRY DENSITY I T,

(ASTMD 698) REFER TO SOILS | I==ENENENENENENSNS S - -y - @

REPORT IF AVAILABLE. =IEN=N=ITENTEN=NETEN=NETE=

SECTION A-A

McDONALD'S CONCRETE SIDEWALK

6" HOPPING

ASPHALT |-——>TAMP CONCRETE

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL USE HOPPING TAMP ADJACENT TO CONCRETE.

ASPHALT/CONCRETE TRANSITION

ISSUE

FIRST
DESCRIPTION

04/19/21

DATE

0

REV

326 TRYON ROAD
RALEIGH, NC 27603

www.tepgroup.net

TOWER ENGINEERING PROFESSIONALS

OFFICE: (919) 661-6351

N.C. LICENSE # P1403
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Use of
Reproduction of

the contract documents for reuse on another project is not authorized.

©

/. McDonald's USA, LLC

The contract documents were prepared

for use on this specific site in conjunction with its issue date and are

not suitable for use on a different site or at a later time.
these drawings for reference or example on another project requires the

property of McDonald’s USA, LLC and shall not be copied or reproduced

These drawings and specifications are the confidential and proprietary
without written authorization.

services of properly licensed architects and engineers.
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